

## CITY OF MORRO BAY

CITY HALL 595 Harbor Street Morro Bay, CA 93442

## CONSTRUCTION NOTICE: QUINTANA ROAD CLOSED BETWEEN LA LOMA AVENUE AND SOUTH BAY BOULEVARD

June 1, 2022

- When:As part of the City's Water Reclamation Facility (WRF) Pipelines construction,<br/>Quintana Road will be closed between La Loma Avenue and South Bay Boulevard<br/>from Monday, June 6, to Friday, June 10. During the closure, through traffic will be<br/>detoured on Highway 1; access for local traffic will be maintained between La Loma<br/>Avenue and South Bay Boulevard.
- What to Expect:Residences and businesses between Morro Bay Boulevard and South Bay Boulevard<br/>can be accessed via Morro Bay Boulevard (southbound on Quintana Road) or from<br/>Allesandro Street. Emergency responders have been notified about the closure and<br/>will plan accordingly.
- Why:The City of Morro Bay is investing in the construction of the WRF Program that will<br/>protect our environment, and be capable of providing a safe, clean and reliable<br/>water supply for our community, both current and future generations. The WRF<br/>Program involves replacing the City's existing wastewater treatment plant with an<br/>advanced water purification facility that will create a drought buffer and will be<br/>capable of serving the City's water needs in the future.

Please contact <u>wrfinfo@morrobayca.gov</u> or 877-MORROBAYH2O (877-667-7622) with questions about the City's WRF Program, and a team member will get back to you within one business day.